County of Pennington OFFICE OF THE

County Auditor

Thief River Kalls, Minnesota, Dec. .24th. 1912.

State of Minnesota County of Pennington)

Whereas, The County Canvassing Board of Pennington County, Minnesota, did certify that at the general election, held in the County of Pennington, and State of Minnesota, on the 5th. day of November, A.D. 1912, A. B. Mandt and George Leimers were each candidates for the office of County Commissioner from the Fifth Commissioner District of said County, and at said election each recieved One Hundred Thirty-seven (137) votes, and by reason of said tie vote, there was a failure to elect a MXXXX county commissioner from said Fifth Commissioner District.

Now, Therefore, I, A. H. Fasel, County Auditor within and for said County, did proceed as provided by virtue of Section 422 of the Revised Laws of Minnesota for the year 1905, and did give due notice, in writing, to said A. B. Mandt and to said George Leimers, to appear at this office on the 23rd day of December A.D. 1912, and did on said day in the presence of A. B. Mandt, said George Leimers failing to be present, publicly decide by lot which of them shall be declared elected; The result of the drawing appearing to be in favor of A. B. Mandt, said A. B. Mandt is hereby declared elected Commissioner from said Fifth Commissioner District of said County and State.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal of said office at Thief River Falls, in said County, this 24th. day of December, A. D. 1912.

County Auditor
1083

1083

Ferrington Co
Wester Con Co
Wester Co. Com.

STATE OF MINNESOTA-

i he office of Secretary

ALIS TAN TOTAL

830 V1025 V 05 8 8